**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To: ALEXANDER C OKEKE 18621 AMLIN CIRCLE COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478



Doc#: 0510848024 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/18/2005 10:17 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

WFHM"- CLIENT 708 #:0194958703 "OKEKE" Lender ID:501119/0194958708 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100014440001173285 VRU :: 1-888-679-6377

## FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mongage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ALEXANDER C OKEKE, SINGLE MAN, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 01/05/2004 Recorded: 08/30/2004 as Instrument No.: 0424326181, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 29-03-430-037-0000

Property Address: 14500 COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE, DOLTON, IL 60413

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

On March 24th, 2005

Kathryn L. Revord, Vice,

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Hennepin** 

Jerts Office On March 24th, 2005, before me, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared Kathryn L. Revord, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY

Notary Expires: / /



(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Mike Finnerty, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467 800-288-3212

\*M\_F\*M\_FWFMM\*03/24/2005-06:36:12-AM\* WFMC04WFMM000000000000000599483\* ILCOOK\* 0194958708 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*M\_F\*M\_FWFMM\*

0510848024 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 14500 SOUTH COTTAGE GROVE, DOLTON, IL

The South 115 feet of Lot 15, in McGrath's Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the Southeast ¼ of Section 3, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principle Meridian, lying south of the center line of the Chicago and Michigan City Road (Lincoln Avenue), in Cook County, Illinois

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 29-03-430-037-0000 Vol.194

EXHIBIT "A"
Clerk's Office